(cont’d)

26.	 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (CONT’D)

(iii)	 Foreign currency risk (Cont’d)

	 The Group’s unhedged financial assets of that are not denominated in their functional currency are as
follows:

		  Group
				   2018 	 2017
		   		  RM 	  RM

Trade receivables
United States Dollar (“USD”)				   155,248 	  768,861
Singapore Dollar (“SGD”)				   230,270 	 –

					   385,518 	  768,861

Other receivables
Singapore Dollar (“SGD”)	  			   491,019 	 –

Trade payables
United States Dollar (“USD”)	  			   (5,462,964)	  (3,608,636)
Singapore Dollar (“SGD”)				   (125,864)	 –

					   (5,588,828)	  (3,608,636)

Other payables
Singapore Dollar (“SGD”)	  			   (338,119)	 –

	 Sensitivity analysis for foreign currency risk

	 The Group’s principal foreign currency exposure relates to United States Dollar (“USD”) and Singapore
Dollar (“SGD”).

	 The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in the USD and SGD,
with all other variables held constant on the Group’s profit for the financial year.

						   Effect on
					   Change in	 profit for the
					   rate 	   financial year
						   RM

2018
- USD					   +10%	  (403,386)
					   -10%	  403,386
- SGD					   +10%	  19,555
					   -10%	  (19,555)

2017
- USD					   +10%	  (215,823)
					   -10%	  215,823

PRIVASIA TECHNOLOGY BERHAD ANNUAL REPORT 2018
Simplifying Business

128

Notes to the Financial Statements
(cont’d)

26.	 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (CONT’D)

(iv)	 Interest rate risk

	 Interest rate risk is the risk of fluctuation in fair value or future cash flows of the Group’s financial
instruments as a result of changes in market interest rates. The Group’s exposure to interest rate risk
arises primarily from their long-term borrowings with floating interest rates. The Group manages the
net exposure to interest rate risks by maintaining sufficient lines of credit to obtain acceptable lending